
SKAL SACRAMENTO MEMBERSHIP LIST  4/1/24 (1.5) 

Sacramento SKAL – Founded 10/31/1986      Club Code: 549 
Mail: - SKAL Sacramento. 4601 Peter Ave., Fair Oaks, Ca. 95628   (c/o Carol Fox)  
 

2024 Board Members & Chair Persons:  
 
Terry Selk - Club President  
DOB:  8/14 
Contact: 916-708-5969 -C 
tasmark00@gmail.com 
Tasmark International / President 
Director - Visit Yolo County  
www.visityolo.com 
Sacramento SKAL Past President 2012, 2013, 2023 
 
Connie Risse – Vice President - Membership 
DOB: 9/7  
Contact: 916-564-8747 -C 
connie@shipsandtripstravel.com 
Ships and Trips Travel/ Host Agency / Owner 
www.shipsandtripstravel.com 
Sacramento SKAL Past Vice President 2023 
 
Stefanie Shackelford – Vice President – Events & Programs 
DOB: 3/22  
Contact:   707-343-7112-B / 707-695-9365-C      
sjs@team-odyssey.com 
Odyssey Travel / Owner 
Europe, Caribbean, Mexico Groups, and FIT.  
www.team-odyssey.com 
 
Carol Fox – Secretary / Treasure 
DOB: 2/13 
Contact:  360-471-1139        
crtcfox@aol.com   
Fox Marketing Solutions  / Hawaii / Owner 
Sacramento SKAL Past President 2018, 2019, 2020, 2021  
 
Dave Ryan, CTC – SKAL USA Representative 
DOB: 6/23  
Contact: 916-752-0187 -C     
david.ryan@hyattic.com / david.ryan99@gmail.com          
BDM for Inclusive Collection by Hyatt – formerly AMResorts  
SKAL USA Executive Committee member 2015 – 2020   
Skal USA President 2020  / Sacramento SKAL Past President 2005, 2008, 2009  
 
Bud Arenz –Assistant Events Coordinator / Web Site Editor 
DOB: 5/1 
Contact:  530-878-2992-Office / 530-906-3447 -C      
bud@aatpa.com 
Owner / Group Planner – Custom inclusive packages in Hawaii  
www.aatpa.com 



 
 

Member - Retail Travel Advisors:  
 
Carol Buchman  
DOB: 5/24  
Contact:  916-549-5471 - w  
carol.bh@travelstore.com 
Independent Affiliate of TravelStore / Master Travel Planner 
 
Audrey Calder 
DOB: 11/13  
Contact: 707-696-4644 -C 
audrey.calder@cruiseplanners.com 
Cruise Specialist 
 
Tim Colbie  
DOB: 12/2  
Contact:  530-345-6126 – Work / 530-624-4656 – Cell       
tcolbie@carlsontravel.net 
Great Escapes Travel  / Owner 
 
Paul Dhadda  
DOB: 5/2 
Contact:    916-782-6363 Office / 916-412-1514 -C 
paul@exquisitetravelgroup.com 
Exquisite Travel Group / Roseville Travel  / Owner 
www.exquisitetravelgroup.com 
Sacramento SKAL Past President 2016, 2017  
 
Dianna Graves 
DOB: 1/19 
Contact: 707-404-3464 
mltagents@aol.com 
Mom Loves Travel  
Travel Advisor / Owner 
www.momlovestravel.com 
 
Gloria Heckenlaible 
DOB: 5/30 
Contact: 916-8305506 -C 
Gloria.h@travelstore.com 
www.travelstore.com 
 
Robin Little  
DOB: 9/18 
Contact: 916-325-0452 
travel@unionvacations.com 
Union Vacations / President 
 
 
 



Robert Litts 
DOB: 4/16  
Contact:   209 339-4444  - Office 
rlitts@lnltravel.com 
L & L Travel / Owner 
www.lnltravel.com/ 
 
Cynthia "Cindy" MacCormack  
DOB: 11/14  
Contact:  916-966-0708 / 916-243-8883 
cindy@shipsandtripstravel.com  / cindy.maccormack@gmail.com 
Independent travel advisor at Ships and Trips Travel  
www.shipsandtripstravel.com 
 
Linda Margolin-Lesser  
DOB:8/15  
Contact: 408-505-4506 -C 
linda_margolin@comcast.net 
Travel Advisors of Los Gatos  
 
(Bill) William Mault  
DOB: 3/16  
Contact:   209 339-4444 - Office 
bill@lnltravel.com 
L & L Travel  / Manager 
www.lnltravel.com/ 
 
Janette Perry 
DOB: 6/22 
Contact:  530-755-8785 -C 
pnjtravel4trips@comcast.net 
PnJ Travel / Co-owner 
pnjtravel.com 
 
Phillip Perry 
DOB: 10/4 
Contact:  530-713-4785 -C 
pnjtrips@comcast.net 
PnJ Travel / Co-owner 
pnjtravel.com 
 
Vijay Samtani 
DOB:  2/1 
Contact: 916-467-4306 
Email: sales@samtanitravelagency.com 
Owner / Samtani Travel Agency 
Web: www.vacationprotravel.com 
 
Carol Siegner  
DOB: 4/5 
Contact:  209-982-9619 
csiegner@surewest.net / info@sheilascreationstravel.com 



 
Debra Stern 
DOB: 8/27 
Contact: 408-881-0371 
dstern@dt.com 
Direct Travel 
Manager, Leisure Travel  
www.dt.com 
 
Stacey Wulkan  
DOB: 6/7  
Contact:  650-888-5697 -C  
staceyw@msn.com 
Travel Adventures Unlimited 
Independent Travel Advisor  
 
Kathleen Wheeler 
DOB: 4/4  
Contact: 916=201-6881 
wtravelchic@aol.com 
Kathleen’s World of Travel 

 
 
Member - Marketing & Sales 
 
Faith Alchorn-Selk 
DOB:  5/13 
Contact: 203-415-7999 -C 
faith.alchorn-selk@americancruiselines.com 
BDM - American Cruise Lines 
www.americancruiselines.com 
 
Ismael Barba 
DOB: 1/10  
Contact: 415-425-7695  
ismael.barba@alaskaair.com 
Corporate Sales Manager at Alaska Airlines 
 
Bill Boden  
DOB: 6/17  
Contact: 925 207 5077  
bodenb@sbcglobal.net  
Boden Travel Marketing Assoc Inc / Owner 
Representing: Auto Europe, Acacia Holidays  
 
Katie DeMuth 
DOB:  1/19 
Contact: 775-827-7717 - Office 
kdemuth@renotahoeusa.com 
Reno Sparks Convention & Visitors Authority 
Tourism Sales Manager 



 
Yennifer Diaz 
DOB: 
Contact: 775-687-0645 - Office 
ydiaz@travelnevada.com / yennifer@athotel.com 
Travel Nevada /Marketing Manager for Australia, Canada, & Latin America 
 
Mike Eskuchen 
DOB: 
Contact: 775-501-4222 
Mike@hvccreno.com / meskuchen@zoomaway.com 
Hidden Valley Sales Director 
 
Dave Hoshin  
DOB: 10/18  
Contact:  (510) 774-4132 – C / 888-508-3027 - B  
dave.hoshin@exoticca.com 
Director of Sales, West Exoticca Travel  
My Company Web Site:   www.exoticca.com 
  
Art Jimenez 
DOB: 6/23 
Contact: 775-827-7655 / 702-249-6319 
ajimenez@renotahoeusa.com 
Reno Sparks Convention & Visitors Authority 
Executive Director of Tourism 
 
Fei Kass 
DOB: 1/6 
Contact: 775-824-4477 / 775-338-4571 
fkass@atlantiscasino.com 
Atlantis Casino Resort 
Regional Sales Director - Southwest 
 
Mia Kovacevic 
DOB: 5/5  
Contact: 415-301-0655 -C 
mkovacevic@princesscruises.com 
BDM Princess Cruise Lines 
www.princesscruises.com 
 
Bart Peterson 
DOB: 2/1 
Contact: 775-832-1606 
bart@gotahoe.com 
North Lake Tahoe  
Business Dev. Manager 
www.gotahoe.com 
 
 
 
 



Susan Redding  
DOB: 12/10 
Contact: 775-886-6686 
susan.redding@hyatt.com 
Hyatt Regency Lake Tahoe Resort & Casino 
Area Director, Liesure Sales 
www.hyattregencylaketahoe.com 
 
Dana Shores 
DOB:10/21 
Contact: 775-689-7016 
dshores@peppermillreno.com 
Peppermill Resort Spa Casino 
Sports / Leisure Sales Director 
www.peppermillreno.com 
 
Ginny Tujague  
DOB: 8 / 29  
Contact:  916.397.4862 -C / 800-327-2056 
gtujague@rccl.com 
Royal Caribbean Cruise Lines 
Marketing Manager 
www.royalcaribbean.com 


